parking requirements to be established via a parking study provided by the applicant. As part of 
SUP-5008-23, a special use permit for the new Wayman Palmer YMCA, the applicant provided 
documentation that was accepted as a traffic study. The provided one-hundred thirty-seven (137) 
parking spaces, to be shared between the YMCA and Park, is adequate per the study. 

Bicycle parking is required pursuant to Off-Street Parking Schedule “A” 
(TMC§1107.0300). A minimum of one (1) bicycle space shall be provided per ten (10) automobile